
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATlON OF 
CONTRACT I 

1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

I 

PAGES OF PAGES 

1 I1 

2. AMENDh4ENTA4ODlFlCATlON 
A010 

3. EFFECTlVE DATE 

Block 16.C 
4. REDU~S~T~ONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Vspplksble) 

WPAS-NOPR 

6. ISSUED BY 
CODE I 

I 
CODE i 

7. ADMlNlSTERED BY (Ifother than /fern 6) 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sbwt, cow@, state and Z/P code) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6443 

CODE I FACILITY CODE 

0 

1 X 

QA. AMENDMENT OF SOUClTATlON NO. 

96. DATED (SEE /7-I% lfj 

1OA. MODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER 

DE-AC05000R22725 

~ 1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

, October 18,1999 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC rATION 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers is extended. is not etiended. 

Ofiersmust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as-amended. by=of the followingmethods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or(c) v 
separate letter or telegram which includes a refw= to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEMD AT THE PIACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue dthii amendment 
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference lo the soli&ation and this 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA pmquir@ 

Obligate $1,276,501.76 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

09 

i 

A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: f~pec~suuwity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN lTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN 
ITEM IOA. 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (wch u chsngat in paying cf?ii, appc@aba? d*h. ek.) 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlM OF FAR 43.103(b). 

X C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

Clause l-106 and P. L. 95-91 

E IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return _ copias to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRlPTlON OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organhed by UCF section headings, /nc/udlng sdkk&nkon~t subjfct matter when, feasible.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause l-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: ‘The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $512,372,292.12.” This represents an increase 
of $1,276,501.76 from $511,095,790.36 to $512,372,292.12. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A and lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprlntJ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFflCER (Type Orprinq 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signature dpecson authorized to sign) 

NSN 7540-01-1528070 
REVIOUS EOIlWN UNUSABLE 

1%. DATE SIGNED 18C. DATE SIGNED 

6/4fi 

30.105 STANOAR FORM 30 
Prwuhd by GSA (Red. 1043) 

FAR (48 CFR) U.243 


